West Midlands Police

OFFENCES BROKEN DOWN BY
OUTCOME AND YEAR

Outcome Description

2018

2019

2020

Total

ADULT CAUTION WITH
ALTERNATIVE OFFENCE

CAUTION - ADULT (INC
CONDITIONAL
CAUTION)

13

14

26

53

CAUTION - YOUTH (INC
CONDITIONAL
CAUTION)

16

CHARGE

CHARGE OR SUMMONS

330

374

279

983

CHARGE/SUMMONS
WITH ALTERNATIVE
OFFENCE

65

58

68

191

COMMUNITY
RESOLUTION

68

71

46

185

EVIDENTIAL
DIFFICULTIES VICTIM
BASED - NAMED
SUSPECT NOT
IDENTIFIED: THE CRIME
IS CONFIRMED BUT
THE VICTIM EITHER
DECLINES OR IS
UNABLE TO SUPPORT
FURTHER POLICE
INVESTGATION TO
IDENTIFY THE
OFFENDER

168

151

244

563

INVESTIGATION
COMPLETE: NO
SUSPECT IDENTIFIED.
CRIME INVESTGATED
AS FAR AS
REASONABLY POSSIBLE
- CASE CLOSED
PENDING FURTHER
INVESTIGATIVE
OPPORTUNITIES
BECOMING AVAILABLE

2422

2914

3284

8620
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West Midlands Police

NAME SUSPECT
IDENTIFIED,
INVESTIGATION NOT IN
THE PUBLIC INTEREST,
POLICE DECISION

15

NAMED SUSPECT
IDENTIFIED:
EVIDENTIAL
DIFFICULTIES PREVENT
FURTHER ACTION:
VICTIM DOES NOT
SUPPORT (OR HAS
WITHDRAWN SUPPORT
FROM) POLICE ACTION

765

1063

1346

3174

NAMED SUSPECT
IDENTIFIED: VICTIM
SUPPORTS POLICE
ACTION BUT
EVIDENTIAL
DIFFICULTIES PREVENT
FURTHER ACTION

914

963

1413

3290

NON CRIME

OTHER AGENCY TAKES
PRIMACY

19

25

35

79

POSTAL CHARGE

204

247

173

624

POSTAL CHARGE WITH
ALTERNATIVE OFFENCE

37

39

28

104

PROSECUTION
PREVENTED - NAMED
SUSPECT IDENTIFIED
BUT IS BELOW THE AGE
OF CRIMINAL
RESPONSIBILITY

PROSECUTION
PREVENTED - NAMED
SUSPECT IDENTIFIED
BUT ISTOO ILL
(PHYSICAL OR MENTAL
HEALTH) TO
PROSECUTE

21

41

29

91

PROSECUTION
PREVENTED - NAMED
SUSPECT IDENTIFIED
BUT VICTIM OR KEY
WITNESS IS DEAD OR
TOO ILLTO GIVE
EVIDENCE
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West Midlands Police

PROSECUTION TIME
LIMIT EXPIRED:
SUSPECT IDENTIFIED
BUT PROSECUTION
TIME LIMIT HAS
EXPIRED

SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE
TO CHARGE, BUT CPS
DECIDED NOT IN THE
PUBLIC INTEREST TO
PROSECUTE

SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE
TO CHARGE, BUT
POLICE DECIDED NOT
IN THE PUBLIC
INTEREST TO
PROSECUTE

63

58

33

154

THE OFFENDER HAS
DIED (ALL OFFENCES)

YOUTH CAUTION WITH
ALTERNATIVE OFFENCE

NO OUTCOME
DESCRIPTION

16

24

832

872

Total

5126

6058

7848

19032
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